UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT
PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d)
OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

May 3, 2021
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Installed Building Products, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-36307 (Commission File No.) 45-3707650 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

495 South High Street, Suite 50 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (Address of principal executive offices, zip code)

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} (614)\ 221-3399 \\ (Registrant's\ telephone\ number,\ including\ area\ code) \end{tabular}$

	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is owing provisions (see General Instructions A.2. below)		ling obligations of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:	Trading	Name of each exchange
	Title of each class Common stock	Symbol(s) IBP	on which registered New York Stock Exchange
	icate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergi pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
			Emerging growth company \Box
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark it or revised financial accounting standards provided pu	3	1 130

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

One May 3, 2021, the Company issued a press release announcing that Michael Miller, Chief Financial Officer, and Jeffrey Hire, President of External Affairs, will participate virtually in the Goldman Sachs Leveraged Finance Conference on May 17, 2021 and the J.P. Morgan Homebuilding & Building Products Conference on May 20, 2021.

The information contained in this Item 7.01 is being furnished and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. Furthermore, the information contained in this Item 7.01 shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number Description

99.1 <u>Press Release, dated May 3, 2021, announcing upcoming investor conference schedule</u>

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (formatted in Inline XBRL)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

INSTALLED BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Date: May 3, 2021

By: /s/ Michael T. Miller

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer



INSTALLED BUILDING PRODUCTS ANNOUNCES UPCOMING INVESTOR CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Columbus, Ohio, May 3, 2021. Installed Building Products, Inc. (the "Company" or "IBP") (NYSE: IBP), an industry-leading installer of insulation and complementary building products, today announced that members of management will participate virtually in the following investor conferences:

On May 17, 2021, Michael Miller, Chief Financial Officer, and Jeffrey Hire, President of External Affairs, are scheduled to attend the Goldman Sachs Leveraged Finance Conference.

On May 20, 2021, Michael Miller, Chief Financial Officer, and Jeffrey Hire, President of External Affairs, are scheduled to attend the J.P. Morgan Homebuilding & Building Products Conference.

About Installed Building Products

Installed Building Products, Inc. is one of the nation's largest new residential insulation installers and is a diversified installer of complementary building products, including waterproofing, fire-stopping, fireproofing, garage doors, rain gutters, window blinds, shower doors, closet shelving and mirrors and other products for residential and commercial builders located in the continental United States. The Company manages all aspects of the installation process for its customers, from direct purchase and receipt of materials from national manufacturers to its timely supply of materials to job sites and quality installation. The Company offers its portfolio of services for new and existing single-family and multi-family residential and commercial building projects from its national network of over 190 branch locations.

Contact Information:

Investor Relations: 614-221-9944 investorrelations@installed.net